

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

WATER TREATMENT PLANT SAND FILTER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		LOCKHART CONCRETE**		WORKMAN INDUSTRIAL		KENMORE COMPANIES		ELENIS CONTRACTING		JADCO CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	Filter Media and Gravel Base Replacement, Complete	LS	1	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 535,464.00	\$ 535,464.00	\$ 594,795.00	\$ 594,795.00	\$ 598,000.00	\$ 598,000.00	\$ 748,822.08	\$ 748,822.08	\$ 757,500.00	\$ 757,500.00
2	2	Repair Underdrain Joint Grout, as directed by Engineer	LF	300	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	3	Repair Underdrain Perimeter Fillet Grout, as directed by Engineer	LF	300	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	4	Repair of Concrete Cracks using dry pack method, as directed by Engineer	LF	100	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 3,833.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	5	Repair of Concrete Cracks by Chemical Injection Grouting, as directed by Engineer	GAL	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	6	Underdrain Manufacturer Inspection Services, as directed by Engineer	ALLOW	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
7	7	Addition of Resin Media to Softeners, as directed by City	ALLOW	1	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 1,135,500.00	TOTAL	\$ 859,964.00	TOTAL	\$ 920,780.00	TOTAL	\$ 939,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,099,655.08	TOTAL	\$ 1,110,000.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH